
MELFA 

To 

No: IRW0/ZKP/18/RWA/Elections/2023 

All Allottees, 

Subiect: 

RAIL VIHAR, VIP Road, Zirakpur, Punjab. 

Reference: 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

Sr. No. 

1 

2 

0RWO 

3 

With reference to the above and Notice dated: 22-08-2023, it is submitted that the Nominations for 

Office Bearers of RWA by the 07 Original Allottees has been received as per Performa and List of 
Nominations were displayed on the Site Notice Board & IRWO's Website on dated: 18-09-2023. The 

Last Date of Withdrawal of Nominations is up to 22-09-2023. It is to inform you all that No Withdrawal 
of Nominations has been received up to the prescribed date and time. The Final List of all the 

Contestants as below will be displayed today on the Site Notice Board & IRWO's Website. 

4 

INDIAN RAILWAY WELFARE ORGANISATION 

5 

6 

Election Result of Ofice Bearers of "Rail Vihar Residents Welfare Association" 
(RVRWA) of "RAIL VIHAR", Group Housing Society at VIP Road, Zirakpur. 
Letter No: IRWO/ZKP/18/RWA/Elections/2023, dated: 22 nd AuguSt, 2023. 

Name of Original Allottee 

Smt. Mandeep Kaur 
Sh. Jiwan Ram Sharma 

Sh. Jagdev Singh 
Sh. Parth Manu Sharma 

Smt. Seema Garg 

Sh. Surindra Kumar 

Sh. Surinder Mohan Chopra 

(TEJIND�R KÚMAR ) 
RETURNING OFFICER 

Flat No. B2-201, Rail Vihar, VIP Road, Zirakpur 
Mobile No. 8901191410 

Office of the Returning Officer/ SPE 
RAIL VIHAR, VIP Road, Zirakpur. 

Block No./ Flat No. 

B11/ 102 

B10/001 

B4/ 002 

B4/301 

B10/ 202 

Date: 25th September, 2023 

B10/201 

A1/ 502 

YWE LEARE 

NOI 

For the Post of 

President 

Vice-President 

As the Nominations received above is only one for each Post of Office Bearer. In view of which No 
Elections is required and all the 04 Office Bearers and for 03 Executive Members Stands Elected 
Unopposed. 

General Secretary 

Treasurer 
Executive Member 

Executive Member 

Executive Member 

( GURDEEP SINGH) 
RETURNING OFFICER 

SPE/ IRWO/ Chandigarh 
Mobile No. 7986786469 

Copy To: The Managing Director, IRwo. New Delhi for kind information and necessary action. 
& to upload this Letter on the Homepage and Zirakpur Section on the Website of IRWO. 
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