

## INDIAN RAILWAY WELFARE ORGANISATION भारतीय रेल कल्याण संगठन

No: IRWO/ZKP/18/RWA/Elections/2023

Date: 25th September, 2023

Office of the Returning Officer/SPE RAIL VIHAR, VIP Road, Zirakpur.

To All Allottees, RAIL VIHAR, VIP Road, Zirakpur, Punjab.

Subject:

Election Result of Office Bearers of "Rail Vihar Residents Welfare Association"

(RVRWA) of "RAIL VIHAR", Group Housing Society at VIP Road, Zirakpur.

Reference:

Letter No: IRWO/ZKP/18/RWA/Elections/2023, dated: 22nd August, 2023.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the above and Notice dated: 22-08-2023, it is submitted that the Nominations for Office Bearers of RWA by the 07 Original Allottees has been received as per Performa and List of Nominations were displayed on the Site Notice Board & IRWO's Website on dated: 18-09-2023. The Last Date of Withdrawal of Nominations is up to 22-09-2023. It is to inform you all that No Withdrawal of Nominations has been received up to the prescribed date and time. The Final List of all the Contestants as below will be displayed today on the Site Notice Board & IRWO's Website.

Sr. No.	Name of Original Allottee	Block No./ Flat No.	For the Post of
1	Smt. Mandeep Kaur	B11/ 102	President
2	Sh. Jiwan Ram Sharma	B10/001	Vice-President
3	Sh. Jagdev Singh	B4/ 002	General Secretary
4	Sh. Parth Manu Sharma	B4/301	Treasurer
5	Smt. Seema Garg	B10/202	Executive Member
6	Sh. Surindra Kumar	B10/201	Executive Member
7	Sh. Surinder Mohan Chopra	A1/502	Executive Member

As the Nominations received above is only one for each Post of Office Bearer. In view of which No Elections is required and all the 04 Office Bearers and for 03 Executive Members Stands Elected Unopposed.

(TEJINDER KUMAR) RETURNING OFFICER

Flat No. B2-201, Rail Vihar, VIP Road, Zirakpur Mobile No. **8901191410**  (GURDEEP SINGH)
RETURNING OFFICER
SPE/IRWO/Chandigarh
Mobile No. 7986786469

**Copy To:** The Managing Director, IRWO, New Delhi for kind information and necessary action. & to upload this Letter on the Homepage and Zirakpur Section on the Website of IRWO.